



1840 Highway 87 • P.O. Box 1398 • Crystal Beach, TX 77650
Telephone: (409) 684-3515 Fax: (409) 684-7515

BOIL WATER RESCINDED/ NO LONGER REQUIRED

BOLIVAR PENINSULA SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT

Public Water System I.D. No. 0840044

Effective: Saturday January 21, 2023

IT IS NO LONGER NECESSARY TO BOIL WATER PRIOR TO CONSUMPTION

On **Thursday January 19, 2023**, the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality required the **Bolivar Peninsula Special Utility District, 0840044**, to issue a Boil Water Notice to inform customers, individuals, or employees that due to a water line leak on Hwy 87 in Gilchrist, the water from Bolivar Peninsula SUD was required to be boiled prior to use for drinking water or human consumption purposes.

Bolivar Peninsula SUD has taken the necessary corrective actions to restore the quality of the water distributed by Bolivar Peninsula SUD used for drinking water or human consumption purposes and has provided TCEQ with laboratory test results that indicate that the water no longer requires boiling prior to use as of **Saturday January 21, 2023**.

Bolivar Peninsula Special Utility District thanks you for your patience during the water line leak in Gilchrist and Caplen area and the recovery period!

ROADS IMPACTED: Deens Rd to Seagrass Subdivision in Gilchrist and Caplen

If you have questions concerning this matter, please call the District office at (409) 684-3515 and visit our website at www.bpsud.com